
Page: 1 of 7
3/19/20241:05:02PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Siskiyou County Clerk's Office

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election
Final Report

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 12,962 of 27,823 (46.59%)

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - DEM (Vote for l)
DEM
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JOSEPH R BIDENJR DEM

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON ; DEM

DEAN PHILLIPS i DEM

STEPHEN P LYONS DEM

PRESIDENT RBODDIE DEM

EBAN CAMBRIDGE DEM

ARMANDO"MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO
GABRIEL CORNEJO OEM

Write-in

Total Votes

WILLIE FELIX CARTER WRITE-IN

PRESIDENT CRISTINA NICOLE : WRITE-IN
GRAPPO

RICHARD GUTIERREZ ; WRITE-IN

JAMES MARK MERTS ' WRITE-IN

REED MICHAELSEN ; WRITE-IN

WAYNE ANTHONY POPE SR. WRITE-IN

Total:

4,338 / 7,896

Total

3,553

160

96

48

26

19

16

13

0

3,931

Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

54.94%

90.38%

4.07%

2.44%

1.22%

0.66%

0.48%

0.41%

0.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - REP (Vote for l)
REP
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Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

DONALD J. TRUMP REP

NIKKI HALEY REP

RON DESANTIS REP

CHRIS CHRISTIE REP

VIVEK RAMASWAMY REP

ASA HUTCHINSON ; REP

1RYAN LBINKLEY ^ REP

DAVID STUCKENBERG REP

RACHEL SWIFT REP

Write-in

Total Votes

HUGOCAGUILAR WRITE-IN

RYAN STEPHEN EHRENREICH WRITE-IN

DOUGLAS GROVES WRITE-IN

Total

6,717/11,879

Total

5,624

815

95

33

29

11

7

6

4

0

6,624

Total

0

0

0

56.55%

84.90%

12.30%

1.43%

0.50%

0.44%:

0.17%^

0.11%l

0.09%

0.06%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - AI (Vote for l)
AI
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JAMES BRADLEY Al

Write-in

Total Votes

ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL WRITE-IN

Total

658/1,693

Total

70

0

70

Total

0

38.87%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - GRN (Vote for i)
GRN
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JILL STEIN GRN

Write-in

Total Votes

DAVI

MATTHEW PRUDEN

JORGEZAVALA

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

Total

39/177

Total

29

0

29

, Total

0

0

0

22.03%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%i

0.00%:

0.00%
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - LIB (Vote for l)
LIB
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Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
CHARLES BALLAY LIB
Write-in

Total Votes

CHASE OLIVER WRITE-IN

!;TE)tal,

136/481

l^ofal

40

0

40

Total

0

28.27% |1

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - P& F (Vote for l)
PF

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candtdate:lu,;::i::':: ':::^=::^"::!ll:^:!;^^ll:!':^i'::::, -Patty.;
CORNEL WEST I PF

CLAUDIADE LACRUZ i PF

JASMINE SHERMAN PF
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

22/161

:iTofal:

7

5

0

0

12

13.66%

58.33%

41.67%

0.00%

0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

STEVE GARVEY REP

ADAMB.SCHIFF OEM

KATIE PORTER D EM

ERIC EARLY REP

BARBARA LI-"E DEM

JAMES BRADLEY REP

SHARLETA BASSETT REP

DENICEGARY-PANDOL REP

GAILLIGHTFOOT LIB

SEPI GILANI DEM

LAURA GARZA NPP

FORREST JONES Al

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM

SARAH SUN LIEW REP

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY REP

DAVID PETERSON DEM

PERRY POUND DEM

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE DEM

DONJ.GRUNDMANN NPP

RAJI RAB OEM

JOHN ROSE OEM

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS REP

MARKRUZON NPP

MAJOR SINGH NPP

JONATHAN REISS REP

HARMESH KUMAR DEM

STEFAN SIMChlOWITZ REP

Write-in

Total Votes

DANNYFABICANT WRITE-IN

CARLOSGUILLERMOTAPIA WRITE-IN

MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER WRITE-IN

JOHN DOWELL WRITE-IN

Total

12,962/27,823

Total

5,966

2,670

1,128

811

713

245

243

106

103

60

57

52

46

41

40

31

28

20

18

16

16

14

13

11

11

6

4

0

12,469

Total

0

0

0

0

46.59%

47.85%

21.41%

9.05%

6.50%

5.72%

1.96%

1.95%;

0.85%^

0.83%

0.48%

0.46%

0.42%

0.37%

0.33%

0.32%

0.25%

0.22%

0.16%

0.14%

0.13%

0.13%

0.11%

0.10%

0.09%

0.09%

0.05%

0.03%

0.00%,

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR - SHORT (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

STEVE GARVEY

ADAM B.SCHIFF

ERIC EARLY

KATIE PORTER

BARBARA LEE

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI

SEPIGILANI

Write-in

Total Votes

MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER

Party

REP

DEM

REP

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

Total

12,962/27,823; 46.59%

WRITE-IN

fatal

6,046

2,337

1,526

1,468

908

124

107

0

12,516

::Total

0

48.31%,

18.67%

12.19%

11.73%

7.25%

0.99%

0.85%

0.00%

0.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATFVE DISTRICT ONE (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

DOUG LAMALFA

ROSE PENELOPE YEE

MIKE DORAN

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

REP

DEM

DEM

ffotal

12,962/27,823

Total

7,944

3,053

1,444

0

12,441

46.59%

63.85%

24.54%

11.61%

0.00%

STATE SENATOR SENATE i (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidates

MEGAN DAHLE

DAVID FENNELL

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

REP

REP

.Total

12,962/27,823

.IStal::

8,231

1,675

0

9,906

46.59%

83.09%

16.91%

0.00%
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MEMBER OF THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT ONE (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

HEATHER HADWICK

TENESSAAUDETTE

MARKMEZZANO

MELISSAHUNT

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

REP

REP

REP

REP

Total

12,962/27,823

Total

5,351

1,802

1,610

635

0

9,398

46.59%

56.94%

19.17%

17.13%

6.76%

0.00%

SUPERVISOMAL DIST i (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

JESS HARRIS REP

COLLEEN CREBBINALVAREZ REP

ANGELINA COOK OEM

Write-in

Total Votes

Total

2,573/5,312

Total

1,131

760

499

0

2,390

48.44%

47,32%

31.80%

20.88%

0.00%

SUPERVISORIAL DIST 2 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

EDVALENZUELA

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

NPP

Total

2,873 / 5,924 48.50%

Total

2,079 : 100.00%

0 . 0.00%^

2,079

SUPERVISORIAL DIST 4 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported; 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NANCYOGREN

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

REP

Total

2,260 / 5,339 42.33%

Total

1,561 100.00%

0 0.00%

1,561
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PROPOSITION i (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

..Total!

12,962/27,823

Party

46.59%!

-Total

7,541 60.02%

5,023 i 39.98%

12,564




