Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Siskiyou County Clerk's Office March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election Final Report

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 12,962 of 27,823 (46.59%)

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

		Total	
Times Cast		4,338 / 7,896	54.94%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	DEM	3,553	90.38%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	DEM	160	4.07%
DEAN PHILLIPS	DEM	96	2.44%
STEPHEN P LYONS	DEM	48	1.22%
PRESIDENT R BODDIE	DEM	26	0.66%
EBAN CAMBRIDGE	DEM	19	0.48%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO	DEM	16	0.41%
GABRIEL CORNEJO	DEM	13	0.33%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		3,931	
		Total	
WILLIE FELIX CARTER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
PRESIDENT CRISTINA NICOLE GRAPPO	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
RICHARD GUTIERREZ	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JAMES MARK MERTS	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
REED MICHAELSEN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
WAYNE ANTHONY POPE SR.	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,717 / 11,879	56.55%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	5,624	84.90%
NIKKI HALEY	REP	815	12.30%
RON DESANTIS	REP	95	1.43%
CHRIS CHRISTIE	REP	33	0.50%
VIVEK RAMASWAMY	REP	29	0.44%
ASA HUTCHINSON	REP	11	0.17%
RYAN L BINKLEY	REP	7	0.11%
DAVID STUCKENBERG	REP	6	0.09%
RACHEL SWIFT	REP	4	0.06%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		6,624	
		Total	
HUGO C AGUILAR	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
RYAN STEPHEN EHRENREICH	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
DOUGLAS GROVES	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - AI (Vote for 1) AI

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		658 / 1,693	38.87%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES BRADLEY	Al	70 10	00.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		70	
		Total	
ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - GRN (Vote for 1) GRN

		Total	
Times Cast		39 / 177	22.03%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JILL STEIN	GRN	29	100.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		29	
		Total	
DAVI	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MATTHEW PRUDEN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JORGE ZAVALA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		136 / 481 28.27%
Candidate	Party	Total
CHARLES BALLAY	LIB	40 100.00%
Write-in		0 0.00%
Total Votes	in the first of the second section of the second se	40
		Total
CHASE OLIVER	WRITE-IN	0 0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - P& F (Vote for 1) PF

		Total	
Times Cast		22 / 161	13.66%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CORNEL WEST	PF	7	58.33%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	PF	5	41.67%
JASMINE SHERMAN	PF	0	0.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		12	

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823	46.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	5,966	47.85%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	2,670	21.41%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	1,128	9.05%
ERIC EARLY	REP	811	6.50%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	713	5.72%
JAMES BRADLEY	REP	245	1.96%
SHARLETA BASSETT	REP	243	1.95%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL	REP	106	0.85%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT	LIB	103	0.83%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	60	0.48%
LAURA GARZA	NPP	57	0.46%
FORREST JONES	Al	52	0.42%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	46	0.37%
SARAH SUN LIEW	REP	41	0.33%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY	REP	40	0.32%
DAVID PETERSON	DEM	31	0.25%
PERRY POUND	DEM	28	0.22%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE	DEM	20	0.16%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	NPP	18	0.14%
RAJI RAB	DEM	16	0.13%
JOHN ROSE	DEM	16	0.13%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS	REP	14	0.11%
MARK RUZON	NPP	13	0.10%
MAJOR SINGH	NPP	11	0.09%
JONATHAN REISS	REP	11	0.09%
HARMESH KUMAR	DEM	6	0.05%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ	REP	4	0.03%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		12,469	
		Total	
DANNY FABICANT	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JOHN DOWELL	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

UNITED STATES SENATOR - SHORT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823	46.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	6,046	48.31%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	2,337	18.67%
ERIC EARLY	REP	1,526	12.19%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	1,468	11.73%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	908	7.25%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	124	0.99%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	107	0.85%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		12,516	
		Total	
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER W	'RITE-IN	0	0.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823	46.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DOUG LAMALFA	REP	7,944	63.85%
ROSE PENELOPE YEE	DEM	3,053	24.54%
MIKE DORAN	DEM	1,444	11.61%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		12,441	

STATE SENATOR SENATE 1 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823 46.59%	6
Candidate	Party	Total	
MEGAN DAHLE	REP	8,231 83.09%	ó
DAVID FENNELL	REP	1,675 16.91%	ó
Write-in		0 0.00%	ó
Total Votes		9,906	

MEMBER OF THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823	46.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
HEATHER HADWICK	REP	5,351	56.94%
TENESSA AUDETTE	REP	1,802	19.17%
MARK MEZZANO	REP	1,610	17.13%
MELISSA HUNT	REP	635	6.76%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		9,398	

SUPERVISORIAL DIST 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,573 / 5,312	48.44%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JESS HARRIS	REP	1,131	47.32%
COLLEEN CREBBIN ALVAREZ	REP	760	31.80%
ANGELINA COOK	DEM	499	20.88%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		2,390	

SUPERVISORIAL DIST 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

		Total		
Times Cast		2,873 / 5,924	48.50%	
Candidate	Party	Total		
ED VALENZUELA	NPP	2,079	100.00%	
Write-in		0	0.00%	
Total Votes		2,079		

SUPERVISORIAL DIST 4 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast		Total 2,260 / 5,339	42.33%	
Candidate	Party	Total		
NANCY OGREN	REP	1,561	1,561 100.00%	
Write-in		0	0.00%	
Total Votes		1,561		

PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

		Total		
Times Cast		12,962 / 27,823	46.59%	
Candidate Party		Total		
NO		7,541	60.02%	
YES		5,023	39.98%	
Total Votes		12,564	Production of the second	